Privacy Policy for Digest Quest App

Effective Date: 1/1/2024

Thank you for using our Digest Quest App "App". This Privacy Policy is designed to help you understand how we collect, use, disclose, and safeguard your information when you use our App.

## **Information We Do Not Collect:**

- 1. Personal Information: We do not collect any personally identifiable information such as your name, address, email address, or phone number.
- 2. Digestive Data: While the App is designed to help you track digestive patterns, we do not store or collect any data related to your digestive health.
- 3. Location Information: We do not collect your location information through the App.
- 4. Usage Data: We do not gather information about how you use the App, including but not limited to the frequency of use, duration of use, or specific features accessed.
- 5. Device Information: We do not collect information about your device, such as its model, operating system, or unique device identifiers.

## **How We Use Your Information:**

- 1. Internal Use Only: Any information generated or inputted by you through the App remains on your device and is not transmitted or stored on our servers.
- 2. Improving User Experience: We may analyze aggregated, anonymized data to understand general trends and usage patterns to enhance the overall user experience. However, this analysis will not involve any personally identifiable information.

**Data Security:** We take the security of your information seriously. The App is designed to operate locally on your device, and no data is transmitted to external servers. We implement industry-standard security measures to protect the App from unauthorized access. Deleting the App will permanently erase all data stored on your device.

**Changes to This Privacy Policy**: We reserve the right to update or change our Privacy Policy at any time. Any changes to the policy will be reflected in the App, and we encourage you to review this Privacy Policy periodically.

**Contact Us:** If you have any questions or concerns about this Privacy Policy, please contact us at through the Digest Quest website at <a href="https://www.DigestQuestApp.com">www.DigestQuestApp.com</a>

By using the Digestive Tracker App, you agree to the terms outlined in this Privacy Policy.

Digest Quest, LLC